RESOLUTION 25-028

CANVASSING THE APRIL 8, 2025 MUNICIPAL ELECTION

WHEREAS, on the 8th day of April, 2025, there was held in the City of Brookings, South Dakota, an election for the purpose of electing two 3-year term Council Members and City Charter Amendments; and

WHEREAS, the judges and clerks of said election have returned to the City Council of the City of Brookings the official results for the purpose of the Official Canvass; and

WHEREAS, the City Council on April 15, 2025 has canvassed the results for the purpose of determining the official election outcome; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Brookings, South Dakota that the official vote at the City Election held April 8, 2025 was as follows:

City Council 3-Year Term (2)	Al Austreim	Bonny Specker	Holly Tilton Byrne	Total Votes Cast	Total Ballots Cast
Vote Center 1	204	293	310	807	536
Vote Center 2	362	352	344	1,058	691
Vote Center 3	165	124	141	430	299
Vote Center 4	0	0	0	0	38
Absentee Vote Center	510	588	578	1,676	1,138
TOTAL	1,241	1,357	1,373	3,971	2,702

City Charter Amendments	For	Against	Total Votes Cast	Total Ballots Cast
Vote Center 1	351	97	448	536
Vote Center 2	414	177	591	691
Vote Center 3	160	76	236	299
Vote Center 4	0	0	0	38
Absentee Vote Center	623	260	883	1,138
TOTAL	1,548	610	2,158	2,702

(Note: 209 School-only ballots were cast in this election.)

Passed and Approved this 15 th day of April, 2025.					
	CITY OF BROOKINGS, SD				
ATTEST:	Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor				
Bonnie Foster, City Clerk					